Halton Jaz JDA – Diffuser with side slot
Overview
• Ceiling diffuser with side slot in square shape
• Suitable for supply and exhaust
• Installation either directly to ductwork or to balancing plenum
• Detachable front panel enables the cleaning of the diffuser and ductwork
• Deflector panels for direction of flow pattern in 1-3 directions
• Circular duct connection with rubber gasket

PI-C Clip-in (Dampa)
Installation with integrated ceiling model (WS)
12
Code Description
WS-T T-bar ceilings
WS-C Clip-in (Dampa)
Installation with Halton TRI or Halton TRH
Diffuser collar of Halton TRI plenum can be installed either internally or externally onto the bottom
of the plenum. The height of the unit for the external installation is presented in the table below.
When the collar in Halton TRI is installed internally, the heights H and H1 are reduced by 60 mm
(see images below).
Option 1: Diffuser collar installed externally (Halton TRI or Halton TRH)
Option 2: Diffuser collar installed internally (Halton TRI)
13
NS Ø D1 Halton TRI H H1
125 100 TRI-100-125 91 248
125 125 TRI-125-125 91 278
160 100 TRI-100-160 96 253
160 125 TRI-125-160 96 283
160 160 TRI-160-160 96 323
200 125 TRI-125-200 101 288
200 160 TRI-160-200 101 328
200 200 TRI-200-200 101 378
250 160 TRI-160-250 111 338
250 200 TRI-200-250 111 388
250 250 TRI-250-250 111 452
315 200 TRI-200-315 121 398
315 250 TRI-250-315 121 462
315 315 TRI-315-315 121 508
NS Ø D1 Halton TRH H H1
125 100 TRH-100-125 80 232
125 125 TRH-125-125 80 260
160 100 TRH-100-160 85 237
160 125 TRH-125-160 85 265
160 160 TRH-160-160 85 297
200 125 TRH-125-200 90 270
200 160 TRH-160-200 90 302
200 200 TRH-200-200 90 354
250 160 TRH-160-250 100 312
250 200 TRH-200-250 100 364
250 250 TRH-250-250 100 416
315 200 TRH-200-315 110 374
315 250 TRH-250-315 110 426
315 315 TRH-315-315 110 491
The technical performance for the combination of supply air diffuser and plenum is presented
separately for these two different installation cases.
14
Adjustment